NOTICE OF A REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING
CITY OF ALMA, NEBRASKA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN a meeting of the City Council of the City of Alma, Nebraska, will meet at 5:30
pm on Wednesday, December 4th, 2024, at City Hall, located at 614 Main Street, which meeting will be open to
the attendance of the public. An agenda for such meeting is kept continuously current and is available for public
inspection at the Office of the City Clerk. All agenda items are discussion and/or action items.

AGENDA — December 4th, 2024

1. MINUTES - Council to approve Minutes of November 20, 2024, Regular Council Meeting.

2. PAYMENT OF CLAIMS - Council to approve Payment of Claims for the period of 11-21-2024 through
12-4-2024

3. TREASURER'S REPORT - Council to review and discuss City's finances.
4. CONSIDER FRANCHISE ORDINANCE with Eagle Broadband Investments

5. CONSIDER RESOLUTION NO. 3-2025 authorizing the City to sign a commercial lease agreement with
Alma Parrot Theatre, Inc.

6. CONSIDER RESOLUTION NO. 4-2025 authorizing the City of Alma to contract with Olsson, Inc for
consulting and engineering services for drainage improvements at Alma Municipal Airport.

7. DISCUSS APPROVE-Purchase Order Process

8. DISCUSS APPROVE-City Payment Process-Credit Card

City Administrator Report - Discussion

TIF Report

Fire Marshall Report

Well Head Protection

Airport Project-Drainage Improvement, FBO-Box Hanger and Approach

9. Adjournment

Mayor and City Council reserve the right to adjourn into executive session on any Agenda item pursuant Section 84-1410 of
the Nebraska Revised Statutes. Individuals who have appropriate items for City Council consideration should contact the City
Office for a "Request for Future Agenda Items" form. If the issue can be handled administratively without Council action,
notification will be provided. If the item is scheduled for a meeting or study session, notification of the date will be given. This
is a public meeting, open to attendance by the public. This Agenda is kept continuously current. As of November 27, 2024, any
additions or deletions to this Agenda may be obtained at the City Office (614 Main Street). —Janet Dietz, City Clerk




City of Aima
Unpaid Claims by Vendor

November 21, 2024 thru December 4, 2024

Type Date Due Date Memo Account Class Amount
Alma Auto Parts
Bil 11/22/2024  12/04/2024 stop leak 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipment Sanitation Departmer 9.53
Bill 11/22/2024 12/04/2024 stop leak, antifreeze 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipment Sanitation Deparimer 63.55
Total Alma Auio Parts 73.08
Alma Golf Course
Bill 12/03/2024 12/04/2024 fundraiser reimbursement 20.1150 - Miscellaneous Other Expense Golf Fund 1,750.00
Total Alma Golf Course 1,750.00
Amazon Business
Bill 11/01/2024 11/20/2024 binders - order 114-3363763-26658€ 30.1090 - Office Supplies General Fund 96.50
Bill 11/01/2024 11/20/2024 candy - order 114-3363763-266586:30.1120 - Supplies General Fund 31.40
Bill 11/01/2024 11/20/2024 bankers box - order 114-0039886-7630.1090 - Office Supplies General Fund 34.09
Bill 11/01/2024 11/20/2024 candy - order 114-0039886-767861¢30.1120 - Supplies General Fund 16.18
Bill 11/01/2024  11/20/2024 white board - order 114-4878427-23230.1090 - Office Supplies Golf Fund 139.95
Bill 11/01/2024  11/20/2024 comp mount in council chambers - 0 30.1090 - Office Supplies General Fund 17.29
Bill 11/01/2024 11/20/2024 desk calendars & planners - order 1130.1090 - Office Supplies General Fund 49.20
Bill 11/01/2024  11/20/2024 legal pads - order 114-4878427-232¢30.1090 - Office Supplies General Fund 17.00
Bill 11/01/2024  11/20/2024 JC cleaning supplies - order 114-55430.1120 - Supplies Community Buildings 66.59
Bill 11/01/2024 11/20/2024 headphones - order 114-2235071-6C 30.1090 - Office Supplies General Fund 19.95
Bill 11/01/2024  11/20/2024 folders - order 114-5208174-964504+30.1090 - Office Supplies General Fund 4770
Bill 11/01/2024  11/20/2024 JC max occupancy sign - order 112-30.1120 - Supplies Community Buildings 29.44
Bill 11/01/2024  11/20/2024 copy paper - order 114-4878427-232 30.1090 - Office Supplies General Fund 119.99
Bill 11/01/2024 11/20/2024 frame - order 114-9442411-7365068 30.1090 - Office Supplies General Fund 11.74
Total Amazon Business 697.02
Banner Capital Bank - Aima
Bill 12/01/2024 12/04/2024 Various Purpose Bond Interest 60.2000 - Bond Interest Payments Wastewater Utility D¢~ 1,937.54
Bill 12/01/2024 12/04/2024 Various Purpose Bond Interest 60.2000 - Bond Interest Payments Street Department 1,542.12
Bill 12/01/2024 12/04/2024 Various Purpose Bond Interest 60.2000 - Bond Interest Payments Electrical Departmen 474 50
Total Banner Capital Bank - Alma 3,954.16
Blue Cross Blue Shield
Bill 12/04/2024 12/04/2024 Health Insurance - Steve 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insurance General Fund 1,401.69
Bill 12/04/2024 12/04/2024 Health Insurance - Scott 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life insurance Water Utility Departrr 1,401.69
Bill 12/04/2024 12/04/2024 Health Insurance - Russ 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insurance Gas Utility Deparime 1,007.83
Bill 12/04/2024 12/04/2024 Health Insurance - Travis 1/2 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insurance Wastewater Utility D¢ 700.84
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City of Aima

Unpaid Claims by Vendor
November 21, 2024 thru December 4, 2024

Type Date Due Date Memo Account Class Amount
Bill 12/04/2024  12/04/2024 Health Insurance - Travis 1/2 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insurance Street Department 700.85
Bill 12/04/2024 12/04/2024 Health Insurance - Bowde 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insurance Sanitation Departmer 1,401.69
Bill 12/04/2024 12/04/2024 Health Insurance - Kent 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insurance Gas Utility Departme 521.29
Bill 12/04/2024 12/04/2024 Health Insurance - Tashia 1/2 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insurance Water Utility Deparirr 260.65
Bill 12/04/2024 12/04/2024 Health Insurance - Tashia 1/2 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insurance General Fund 260.64
Bill 12/04/2024 12/04/2024 Health Insurance - Jeff 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insurance Gas Utility Departme 1,401.69
Bill 12/04/2024 12/04/2024 Dental Insurance - Tashia 1/2 10.2020 - Employee Dental Insurance General Fund 16.42
Bill 12/04/2024 12/04/2024 Dental Insurance - Tashia 1/2 10.2020 - Employee Dental Insurance Water Utility Departr 16.41
Bill 12/04/2024 12/04/2024 Dental Insurance - Travis 1/2 10.2020 - Employee Dental Insurance Wastewater Utility De 16.42
Bill 12/04/2024 12/04/2024 Dental Insurance - Travis 1/2 10.2020 - Employee Dental Insurance Street Department 16.41
Bill 12/04/2024 12/04/2024 Dental Insurance - Kent 10.2020 - Employee Dental Insurance Gas Utility Departme 32.83
Bl 12/04/2024 12/04/2024 Dental Insurance - Bowde 10.2020 - Employee Dental Insurance Sanitation Departmel 32.83
Bill 12/04/2024 12/04/2024 Dental Insurance - Scoft 10.2020 - Employee Dental Insurance Water Utility Deparir 32.83
BIill 12/04/2024 12/04/2024 Dental Insurance - Jeff 10.2020 - Employee Dental Insurance Gas Utility Departme 32.83
Bill 12/04/2024 12/04/2024 Dental Insurance - Janet 10.2020 - Employee Dental Insurance Gas Utility Deparime 32.83
Bill 1210412024 12/04/2024 Dental Insurance - Russ 10.2020 - Employee Dental Insurance Gas Utility Deparime 32.83
Bill 12/04/2024 12/04/2024 Dental Insurance - Steve 10.2020 - Employee Dental Insurance General Fund 32.83
Bill 12/04/2024 12/04/2024 Health Ins - Jordy 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insurance Golf Fund 1,401.69
Bill 12/04/2024 12/04/2024 Dental Insurance - Jordy 10.2020 - Employee Dental Insurance Golf Fund 32.83
Total Blue Cross Blue Shield 10,788.85
Central Nebraska Bobcat
Bill 11/19/2024  12/04/2024 shaft, drive 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipment Street Department 1,736.42
Total Central Nebraska Bobcat 1,736.42
Chesterman Company-gif
Bill 11/20/2024 12/04/2024 Beverages Purchased 30.1042 - Purchases Beverages Golf Fund 24460
Total Chesterman Company-glif 24460
City Alma Utilities
Bill 11/25/2024 12/04/2024 Gas, Water, Sewer-Auditorium 20.1090 - Gas, Water, & Wastewater Community Buildings 129.53
Bill 11/25/2024  12/04/2024 Trash-Auditorium 20.1250 - Trash Removal Community Buildings 53.45
Bill 11/25/2024  12/04/2024 Water, Sewer-Dump Station 20.1090 - Gas, Water, & Wastewater Wastewater Utility D¢ 34.00
Bill 11/25/2024 12/04/2024 Gas, Water, Sewer - Johnson Cente|20.1090 - Gas, Water, & Wastewater Community Buildings 34.31
Bill 11/25/2024 12/04/2024 Trash - Johnson Center 20.1250 - Trash Removal Community Buildings 99.93
Bill 11/25/2024 12/04/2024 Gas, Water, Sewer-Library 20.1090 - Gas, Water, & Wastewater Library Department 149.05
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City of Alma

Unpaid Claims by Vendor
November 21, 2024 thru December 4, 2024

Type Date Due Date Memo Account Class Amount
Bill 11/25/2024 12/04/2024 Trash - Library 20.1250 - Trash Removal Library Department 7.99
Bill 11/25/2024 12/04/2024 Gas, Water, Sewer - Office 20.1090 - Gas, Water, & Wastewater ~General Fund 34.00
Bill 11/25/2024 12/04/2024 Trash - Office 20.1250 - Trash Removal General Fund 7.99
Bill 11/25/2024 12/04/2024 Trash - Trail (on City office stmft) 20.1250 - Trash Removal Pheasant Ridge Trail 7.99
Bill 11/25/2024 12/04/2024 Water - Park 20.1090 - Gas, Water, & Wastewater Park Department 53.48
Bill 11/25/2024 12/04/2024 Trash - Park 20.1250 - Trash Removal Park Department 31.96
Bill 11/25/2024 12/04/2024 Gas, Water, Sewer - Workshop 20.1090 - Gas, Water, & Wastewater Shop Department 411.37
Bilt 11/25/2024 12/04/2024 Trash - Workshop 20.1250 - Trash Removal Shop Department 64.50
Bill 11/25/2024 12/04/2024 Trash - Boat Dock (on Office Bill)  20.1250 - Trash Removal Recreation Departme 7.99
Total City Alma Utilities 1,127.54
City of Aima Utilities-GIf
Bill 11/25/2024  12/04/2024 Utilities 20.1090 - Gas, Water, & Wastewater  Golf Fund 217.87
Bill 11/25/2024 12/04/2024 Trash 20.1250 - Trash Removal Golf Fund 128.11
Total City of Alma Utilities-Glf 345.98
City of Holdrege
Bill 11/27/2024 12/04/2024 Landfill fees 20.1250 - Trash Removal Sanitation Departmet 436.24
Bill 12/03/2024 12/04/2024 Landfill fees 20.1250 - Trash Removal Sanitation Departme 232.92
Bill 11/19/2024 12/04/2024 Landfill fees 20.1250 - Trash Removal Sanitation Departmel 344.70
Bill 11/22/2024 12/04/2024 Landfill fees 20.1250 - Trash Removal Sanitation Departme! 279.38
Total City of Holdrege 1,293.24
Community Bank.
Bill 12/01/2024 12/04/2024 Various Purpose Bond Interest 60.2000 - Bond Interest Payments Water Utility Departn =~ 1,937.54
Bill 12/01/2024 12/04/2024 Various Purpose Bond Interest 60.2000 - Bond Interest Payments Street Department 1,542.12
Bill 12/01/2024 12/04/2024 Various Purpose Bond interest 60.2000 - Bond Interest Payments Electrical Departmen 474.50
Total Community Bank. 3,954.16
Diamond Exterminating, Inc.
Bill 12/03/2024 12/04/2024 Pest Control - Johnson Center 20.1190 - Repairs & Maint. Buildings  Community Buildings 50.00
Bill 12/03/2024 12/04/2024 Pest Control - City Office 20.1190 - Repairs & Maint. Buildings ~ General Fund 50.00
Bill 12/03/2024 12/04/2024 Pest Control - Airport 20.1190 - Repairs & Maint. Buildings  Airport Fund 50.00
Total Diamond Exterminating, Inc. 150.00
Duncan, Walker, Schenker & Daake
Bill 12/03/2024 12/04/2024 Legal Services - November 2024 20.1110 - Legal Fees General Fund 291.67
Bill 12/03/2024 12/04/2024 Legal Services - November 2024 20.1110 - Legal Fees Gas Utility Departme 291.66
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City of Aima

Unpaid Claims by Vendor

November 21, 2024 thru December 4, 2024

Type Date Due Date Memo Account Class Amount
Bill 12/03/2024 12/04/2024 Legal Services - November 2024 20.1110 - Legal Fees Street Department 291.66
Bill 12/03/2024 12/04/2024 Legal Services - November 2024 20.1110 - Legal Fees Water Utility Departrr 291.67
Bill 12/03/2024 12/04/2024 Legal Services - November 2024  20.1110 - Legal Fees Wastewater Utility De 291.67
Bill 12/03/2024 12/04/2024 Legal Services - November 2024 20.1110 - Legal Fees Sanitation Deparimel 291.67
Total Duncan, Walker, Schenker & Daake 1,750.00
Eakes Office Solutions
Bill 11/15/2024 12/04/2024 Contract 08/15/24 to 11/14/24 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipment Library Department 150.12
Bill 11/20/2024 12/04/2024 Contract 08/20/24 to 11/19/24 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipment General Fund 725.61
Total Eakes Office Solutions 875.73
First National Bank Omaha-CC 5410
Bill 11/04/2024  12/04/2024 USPS-Water Samples Postage 20.1160 - Postage & Freight Expense Water Utility Departir 63.50
Bili 11/07/2024 12/04/2024 JC-super glue 30.1120 - Supplies Community Buildings 5.25
Bill 11/13/2024 12/04/2024 USPS-envelopes w window 20.1160 - Postage & Freight Expense  General Fund 360.00
Bill 11/13/2024 12/04/2024 USPS-envelopes w window 20.1160 - Postage & Freight Expense Gas Utility Departme 360.00
Bill 11/13/2024 12/04/2024 USPS-envelopes w window 20.1160 - Postage & Freight Expense Water Utility Departrr 360.00
Bill 11/13/2024 12/04/2024 USPS-envelopes w window 20.1160 - Postage & Freight Expense Wastewater Utility De 360.00
Bill 11/13/2024 12/04/2024 USPS-envelopes w window 20.1160 - Postage & Freight Expense  Sanitation Departmel 360.00
Bill 11/13/2024 12/04/2024 Zoom subscription 20.1025 - Computer Services & Softwar General Fund 15.99
Bill 11/16/2024 12/04/2024 Hulu subscription 20.1015 - Cable Television Expense  Golf Fund 103.19
Bill 11/19/2024 12/04/2024 USPS-Water Samples Postage 20.1160 - Postage & Freight Expense Water Utility Departrr 32.80
Total First National Bank Omaha-CC 5410 2,020.73
First National Bank Omaha-CC 5623
Bill 10/30/2024 12/04/2024 Amazon-books - order 111-6722168-30.1020 - Books - Restricted Library Department 122.79
Bill 11/07/2024 12/04/2024 Amazon-books - order 111-6722168- 30.1020 - Books - Restricted Library Department 15.29
Bill 11/13/2024 12/04/2024 Amazon-books - order 111-0578038-30.1120 - Supplies Library Department 41.96
Bill 11/13/2024 12/04/2024 Amazon-books - order 111-6722168- 30.1020 - Books - Restricted Library Department 26.58
Bill 11/15/2024 12/04/2024 Amazon-books - order 111-4632007-30.1020 - Books - Restricted Library Department 69.80
Bill 11/20/2024 12/04/2024 Amazon-books - order 111-6722168- 30.1020 - Books - Restricted Library Department 75.38
Bill 11/25/2024 12/04/2024 Amazon-books - order 111-9379931-30.1020 - Books - Restricted Library Depariment 137.80
Bill 11/26/2024 12/04/2024 Amazon-books - order 111-6722168- 30.1020 - Books - Restricted Library Department 15.00
Total First National Bank Omaha-CC 5623 504.60
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City of Alma

Unpaid Claims by Vendor

November 21, 2024 thru December 4, 2024

Type Date Due Date Memo Account Class Amount
First State Bank - Alma

Bill 12/01/2024 12/04/2024 Sewer Bond Interest 60.2000 - Bond Interest Payments Wastewater Utility D¢~ 2,065.00

Bill 12/01/2024 12/04/2024 Sewer Bond wire fees 20.1011 - Bank Charges Wastewater Utility De 20.00

Bill 12/01/2024 12/04/2024 Various Purpose Bond Interest 60.2000 - Bond Interest Payments Water Uiility Departn =~ 1,937.55

Bill 12/01/2024 12/04/2024 Various Purpose Bond Interest 60.2000 - Bond Interest Payments Street Department 1,542.13

Bill 12/01/2024 12/04/2024 Various Purpose Bond Interest 60.2000 - Bond Interest Payments Electrical Departmen 474.50

Bill 12/01/2024 12/04/2024 Pool Bond interest 60.2000 - Bond Interest Payments Pool Department 12,273.75

Bill 12/01/2024 12/04/2024 Pool Bond wire fees 20.1011 - Bank Charges Pool Department 20.00
Total First State Bank - Alma 18,332.93
Harlan County

Bill 12/01/2024 12/04/2024 Law Enforcement - Dec 20.1020 - Coniractual Services Police Protection Dej  3,468.00
Total Harlan County 3,468.00
Harlan County Register of Deeds

Bill 11/01/2024  12/04/2024 Ward 1 City of Alma Election Cost 2(20.1035 - Dues & Fees General Fund 104.50

Bill 11/01/2024  12/04/2024 Ward 2 City of Alma Election Cost 2(20.1035 - Dues & Fees General Fund 116.21
Total Harlan County Register of Deeds 220.71
Hawkins

Bill 11/20/2024  12/04/2024 Azone 15 & Hydrofluosilicic Acid 30.1030 - Chemicals Water Utility Departn~~ 1,873.40
Total Hawkins 1,973.40
Hogeland's Market-37

Bill 11/29/2024 12/04/2024 cleaner 30.1120 - Supplies Wastewater Utility De 3.99
Total Hogeland's Market-37 3.99
Hogeland's Market-47

Bill 11/22/2024  12/04/2024 limes 30.1044 - Purchases Food Golf Fund 2.90

Bill 11/23/2024 12/04/2024 cherries 30.1044 - Purchases Food Golf Fund 7.78

Bill 11/29/2024 12/04/2024 cleaning supplies 30.1120 - Supplies Golf Fund 5414
Total Hogeland's Market-47 64.82
Hometown Leasing

Bill 11/24/2024  12/04/2024 Sharp Copy Machine 40.1100 - Equipment Rentals General Fund 228.54
Total Hometown Leasing 228.54
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City of Alma

Unpaid Claims by Vendor
November 21, 2024 thru December 4, 2024

Type Date Due Date Memo Account Class Amount
Jeff Lynch. _

BIill 11/22/2024 12/04/2024 October Cleaning Services 10.4005 - Nonemployee Compensation Airport Fund 10.00

Bill 11/22/2024  12/04/2024 QOctober Cleaning Services 10.4005 - Nonemployee Compensation General Fund 18.75

Bill 11/22/2024 12/04/2024 October Cleaning Services 10.4005 - Nonemployee Compensation Community Buildings 21.25
Total Jeff Lynch. 50.00
Jim Klotthor.

Bill 11/25/2024 12/04/2024 Utility Deposit Refund 20.1030 - Deposit Refunds Water Utility Departr 62.05

Bill 11/25/2024  12/04/2024 Utility Deposit Refund 20.1030 - Deposit Refunds Wastewater Utility De 62.04
Total Jim Klotthor. 124.09
League of NE Municipalities-Utilities Sec

Bill 12/02/2024 12/04/2024 LNM Utilities Conference-Kent 20.1180 - Professional & School Gas Utility Departme 142.33

Bill 12/02/2024 12/04/2024 LNM Utilities Conference-Kent 20.1180 - Professional & School Water Utility Departrr 142.34

Bill 12/02/2024 12/04/2024 LNM Utilities Conference-Kent 20.1180 - Professional & School Wastewater Utility De 142.33
Total League of NE Municipalities-Utilities Sec 427.00
Matt Friend Truck Equipment ‘

Bill 11/19/2024 12/04/2024 BOSS bumper stop kit 50.1300 - Cap Qutlay - Equip & fixiures Street Department 72.25
Total Matt Friend Truck Equipment 72.25
Municipal Supply Inc. of Nebraska

Bill 11/19/2024  12/04/2024 line supplies 20.1120 - Line Maintenance Water Utility Departrr 409.22
Total Municipal Supply Inc. of Nebraska 409.22
National Public Gas Agency

Bill 11/15/2024  12/04/2024 Gas purchased 20.1070 - Gas Purchased Gas Utility Departme  31,841.98
Total National Public Gas Agency 31,841.98
NDEQ - Fiscal Services

Bill 11/15/2024 12/04/2024 SewerForce Main Principal - Admin }60.2500 - Loan Principal Payments ~ Wastewater Utility De ~ 3,607.95

Bill 11/15/2024 12/04/2024 SewerForce Main Interest 60.3000 - Loan Interest Payments Wastewater Utility De 676.98
Total NDEQ - Fiscal Services 4,284.93
Nebraska Public Power District, Gvt-3

Bill 11/21/2024  12/04/2024 10-19-24 thru 11-19-24 20.1040 - Electric Expense Water Utility Departrr 789.08

Bill 11/21/2024  12/04/2024 10-19-24 thru 11-19-24 20.1040 - Electric Expense Wastewater Utility D 156.63

Bill 11/21/2024  12/04/2024 10-19-24 thru 11-19-24 20.1040 - Electric Expense Wastewater Utility De 412.22
Total Nebraska Public Power District, Gvi-3 1,357.93
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City of Alma

Unpaid Claims by Vendor

November 21, 2024 thru December 4, 2024

Type Date Due Date Memo Account Class Amount
Nebraska Public Power District,iby

Bill 11/21/2024  12/04/2024 211010052496 Nov 2024 20.1040 - Eleciric Expense Library Department 59.04
Total Nebraska Public Power District,Iby 59.04
NEX-TECH

Bill 12/01/2024  12/04/2024 MS Office 365 20.1025 - Computer Services & Softwar General Fund 274.05

Bill 12/01/2024 12/04/2024 Technology As a Service 20.1025 - Computer Services & Softwar General Fund 1,139.85

Bill 12/01/2024 12/04/2024 Network Security/Antivirus 20.1025 - Computer Services & Softwar General Fund 228.38

Bill 12/01/2024 12/04/2024 Off Site Backup 20.1025 - Computer Services & Softwat General Fund 60.90
Total NEX-TECH 1,703.18
One Call Concepts, Inc.

Bill 11/30/2024 12/04/2024 7 Locates 20.1035 - Dues & Fees Water Utility Departrr 2.80

Bill 11/30/2024 12/04/2024 7 Locates 20.1035 - Dues & Fees Gas Utility Departme 2.80
Total One Call Concepts, Inc. 5.60
Pinpoint-Aud

Bill 12/01/2024 12/04/2024 Auditorium Internet 20.1102 - Internet Expense Community Buildings 67.98
Total Pinpoint-Aud 67.98
Pinpoint-Gen

Bill 12/01/2024 12/04/2024 City office 20.1102 - Internet Expense General Fund 102.98
Total Pinpoint-Gen 102.98
Pinpoint-GIf

Bill 12/01/2024 12/04/2024 Telephone-Golf 20.1240 - Telephone Expense Golf Fund 52.89

Bill 12/01/2024 12/04/2024 internet-Golf 20.1102 - Internet Expense Golf Fund 67.98
Total Pinpoint-GIf 120.87
Pinpoint-Library

Bilt 12/01/2024 12/04/2024 Telephone expense - Dec 20.1240 - Telephone Expense Library Department 105.92
Total Pinpoint-Library 105.92
Pinpoint-Pool

Bill 12/01/2024  12/04/2024 Internet-Pool 20.1102 - Intemet Expense Pool Department 44 99
Total Pinpoint-Pool 44 .99
Principal

Bill 12/04/2024 12/04/2024 Vision Insurance 10.2030 - Employee Eyecare Insurance Gas Utility Departme 25.16

Bill 12/04/2024 12/04/2024 Vision Insurance 10.2030 - Employee Eyecare Insurance Library Department 6.29

Bill 12/04/2024 12/04/2024 Vision Insurance 10.2030 - Employee Eyecare Insurance Street Department 3.14
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City of Alma

Unpaid Claims by Vendor
November 21, 2024 thru December 4, 2024

Type Date Due Date Memo Account Class Amount
Bill 12/04/2024 12/04/2024 Vision Insurance 10.2030 - Employee Eyecare Insurance Wastewater Utility D¢ 3.14
Bill 12/04/2024 12/04/2024 Vision Insurance 10.2030 - Employee Eyecare Insurance Water Utility Departrr 9.44
Bill 12/04/2024 12/04/2024 Vision Insurance 10.2030 - Employee Eyecare Insurance Sanitation Deparimel 6.29
Bill 12/04/2024 12/04/2024 Vision Insurance 10.2030 - Employee Eyecare Insurance General Fund 3.14
Bill 12/04/2024 12/04/2024 Dental Insurance 10.2020 - Employee Dental Insurance Gas Ultility Departme 160.76
Bill 12/04/2024 12/04/2024 Dental Insurance 10.2020 - Employee Dental Insurance  Library Department 40.19
Bill 12/04/2024 12/04/2024 Dental Insurance 10.2020 - Employee Dental Insurance Street Depariment 20.08
Bill 12/04/2024 12/04/2024 Dental Insurance 10.2020 - Employee Dental Insurance Wastewater Utility De 20.09
Bill 12/04/2024 12/04/2024 Dental Insurance 10.2020 - Employee Dental Insurance Water Utility Departrr 60.29
Bill 12/04/2024 12/04/2024 Dental Insurance 10.2020 - Employee Dental Insurance Sanitation Departmet 40.19
Bill 12/04/2024 12/04/2024 Dental Insurance 10.2020 - Employee Dental Insurance General Fund 20.10
Total Principal 418.30
Principal-Golf
Bill 12/04/2024 12/04/2024 Dental Insurance 10.2020 - Employee Dental Insurance Golf Fund 40.19
Bill 12/04/2024 12/04/2024 Vision Insurance 10.2030 - Employee Eyecare Insurance Golf Fund 6.29
Totat Principal-Golf 46.48
S & W Auto Parts-gov't
Bill 12/02/2024 12/04/2024 drop light 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipment Sanitation Departmet 25.48
Bill 11/26/2024 12/04/2024 battery 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipment Gas Utility Departme 33.20
Bill 11/25/2024  12/04/2024 hose, fittings, hydraulic fluid 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipment Sanitation Departmel 241.55
Bill 11/25/2024 12/04/2024 oil, towels 30.1120 - Supplies Sanitation Departmel 28.98
Total S & W Auio Paris-gov't 329.21
Summit Window Cleaning
Bill 12/04/2024 12/04/2024 Window cleaning 20.1190 - Repairs & Maint. Buildings  General Fund 24.00
Total Summit Window Cleaning 24.00
Trustworthy Hardware-gif
Bill 11/19/2024 12/04/2024 antifreeze 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipment Golf Fund 4.99
Total Trustworthy Hardware-gif 4.99
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City of Alma

Unpaid Claims by Vendor

November 21, 2024 thru December 4, 2024

Trustworthy Hardware-gov't

Total Trustworthy Hardware-gov't
Vestis (Aramark Uniform Services)

Total Vestis (Aramark Uniform Services)
Vyve Broadband

Total Vyve Broadband
Waggoner Insurance Agency

Type Date Due Date Memo Account Class Amount
Bill 11/22/2024  12/04/2024 light bulbs 30.1120 - Supplies Shop Department 23.98
Bill 11/07/2024  12/04/2024 light bulbs 30.1120 - Supplies Street Department 8.58
Bill 11/05/2024 12/04/2024 paint 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipment Water Utility Deparir~ 7.59
Bill 11/04/2024  12/04/2024 clamp 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipment RV Park Fund 1.39
41.54
Bill 11/27/2024  12/04/2024 laundry bag 30.1120 - Supplies Shop Department 1.65
Bill 11/27/2024 12/04/2024 Uniforms-Russ 20.1270 - Uniform Expense Gas Utility Departme 6.62
Bill 11/27/2024  12/04/2024 Uniforms - Kent 20.1270 - Uniform Expense Gas Utility Deparime 6.62
Bill 11/27/2024 12/04/2024 Uniforms - Travis 20.1270 - Uniform Expense Street Department 5.88
Bill 11/27/2024  12/04/2024 Uniforms - Scott 20.1270 - Uniform Expense Water Utility Departrr 4.48
Bill 11/27/2024  12/04/2024 Uniforms - Jeff 20.1270 - Uniform Expense Gas Utility Departme 6.62
Bill 11/27/2024 12/04/2024 Service Charge 20.1270 - Uniform Expense General Fund 7.66
Bill 11/27/2024  12/04/2024 Mops 30.1120 - Supplies Community Buildings 12.00
Bill 11/27/2024 12/04/2024 EasyCare Charge 20.1150 - Miscellaneous Other Expens¢ General Fund 12.36
Bill 11/20/2024 12/04/2024 laundry bag 30.1120 - Supplies Shop Department 1.65
Bill 11/20/2024 12/04/2024 Uniforms-Russ 20.1270 - Uniform Expense Gas Utility Departme 6.62
Bill 11/20/2024 12/04/2024 Uniforms - Kent 20.1270 - Uniform Expense Gas Utility Departme 6.62
Bill 11/20/2024 12/04/2024 Uniforms - Travis 20.1270 - Uniform Expense Street Department 5.88
Bill 11/20/2024 12/04/2024 Uniforms - Scott 20.1270 - Uniform Expense Water Utility Departrr 4.48
Bill 11/20/2024 12/04/2024 Uniforms - Jeff 20.1270 - Uniform Expense Gas Utility Departme 6.62
Bill 11/20/2024  12/04/2024 Service Charge 20.1270 - Uniform Expense General Fund 7.66
Bill 11/20/2024 12/04/2024 Mops 30.1120 - Supplies Community Buildings 12.00
Bill 11/20/2024  12/04/2024 EasyCare Charge 20.1150 - Miscellaneous Other Expense General Fund 12.36
127.78
Bill 12/01/2024 12/04/2024 TV-City-Dec 20.1102 - Internet Expense General Fund 15.00
15.00
Bill 12/02/2024 12/04/2024 Business Protection Policy 20.1100 - Insurance Expense General Fund 5,223.01
Bill 12/02/2024 12/04/2024 Business Protection Policy 20.1100 - Insurance Expense Airport Fund 2,259.25
Bill 12/02/2024 12/04/2024 Business Protection Policy 20.1100 - Insurance Expense Water Utility Departn~ 4,624.11
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Type

Date

City of Alma

Unpaid Claims by Vendor
November 21, 2024 thru December 4, 2024

Due Date Memo

Account

Bill
Bill
Bill
Bill
Bill
Bill
Bill
Bill
Bill
Bill
Bill

12/02/2024
12/02/2024
12/02/2024
12/02/2024
12/02/2024
12/02/2024
12/02/2024
12/02/2024
12/02/2024
12/02/2024
12/02/2024

Total Waggoner Insurance Agency
Waggoner Insurance Agency-gif

Bili

12/02/2024

Total Waggoner Insurance Agency-gif

EFT'S

Eagle Distributing of Grand Islar 11/29/2024

Johnson Brothers of Nebraska
Nebraskaland Distributors

Republic National Distrubuting (

Southern Glazer's of NE
The Payment Group
The Payment Group
The Payment Group
The Payment Group

11/19/2024
11/26/2024
11/20/2024
11/20/2024
11/30/2024
11/30/2024
11/30/2024
11/30/2024

12/04/2024 Business Protection Policy
12/04/2024 Business Protection Policy
12/04/2024 Business Protection Policy
12/04/2024 Business Protection Policy
12/04/2024 Business Protection Policy
12/04/2024 Business Protection Policy
12/04/2024 Business Protection Policy
12/04/2024 Business Protection Policy
12/04/2024 Business Protection Policy
12/04/2024 Business Protection Policy
12/04/2024 Business Protection Policy

12/04/2024 Business Protection Policy

11/29/2024 Beer

12/19/2024 Liquor

11/26/2024 Beer

12/20/2024 Liquor

12/20/2024 Liquor

11/30/2024 Credit Card Fees - Nov
11/30/2024 Credit Card Fees - Nov
11/30/2024 Credit Card Fees - Nov
11/30/2024 Credit Card Fees -~ Nov

20.1100 - Insurance Expense
20.1100 - Insurance Expense
20.1100 - Insurance Expense
20.1100 - Insurance Expense
20.1100 - Insurance Expense
20.1100 - Insurance Expense
20.1100 - Insurance Expense
20.1100 - Insurance Expense
20.1100 - Insurance Expense
20.1100 - Insurance Expense

20.1100 - Insurance Expense

20.1100 - Insurance Expense

30.1041 - Purchases Beer
30.1045 - Purchases Liquor
30.1041 - Purchases Beer
30.1045 - Purchases Liquor
30.1045 - Purchases Liquor
20.1029 - Credit Card Transactions
20.1029 - Credit Card Transactions
20.1029 - Credit Card Transactions
20.1029 - Credit Card Transactions

Class Amount
Wastewater Utility De 451.50
RV Park Fund 493.75
Sanitation Departmei 2,021.00
Gas Utility Departme 780.66
Library Department 1,076.62
Pool Department 2,669.66
Park Depariment 616.35
Recreation Departme 396.00
Community Buildings 1,870.50
Shop Department 647.75
Street Department 4,328.43

27,458.59

Golf Fund 1,799.41
1,799.41

Golf Fund 221.85
Golf Fund 258.00
Colf Fund 93.59
Golf Fund 216.00
Golf Fund 551.00
Gas Uiility Departme 60.46
Water Utility Departrr 61.06
Wastewater Dept 59.86
Sanitation Dept 60.46
1,582.28
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PAYROLL & BENEFITS

City of Alma
Unpaid Claims by Vendor

November 21, 2024 thru December 4, 2024

Type Date Due Date Memo Account Class Amount
11/21/2024  11/21/2024 Payroll & Benefits Gas Utility Departme 8,478.50
11/21/2024  11/21/2024 Payroll & Benefits General Fund 6,766.16
11/21/2024 11/21/2024 Payroll & Benefits Golf Fund 4,799.38
11/21/2024 11/21/2024 Payroll & Benefits Library Department 1,195.39
11/21/2024  11/21/2024 Payroll & Benefits Sanitation Dept 2,010.04
11/21/2024 11/21/2024 Payroll & Benefits Wastewater Utility De 2,911.58
11/21/2024 11/21/2024 Payroll & Benefits Water Utility Departrr 2,775.68

Total Expenditures

Mayor Hal Haeker

Councilwoman Dyann Collins

Counciiman Tom Moulton

Councilman Chris Tripe

Councilman Larry Casper

28,936.73

11/20/2024 157,120.77
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City of Alma
First Meeting Treasurer's Report
re : Quickbooks Actual Balances - not reconciled

November 30, 2024

Interest Maturity

Cash & CD's Rate Date 11/30/2024 10/31/2024 INC/DEC
Petty Cash $ 300.00 $ 300.00 $ -
City of Alma Checking - 0410 $ 1,876,28745 $  1,914272.11 $ (37,984.66)
Municipal Golf Checking/Comm. Bank - 957 asof 11/29/24  § 7,962.46 $ 16,560.97 $ (8,598.51)
CDBG Housing Rehab. - 2920 $ 22,773.12 $ 22,518.12 $ 255.00
Hospital Sinking Fund Savings - 5320 $ 3,340.19 $ 1,995.51 $ 1,344.68
CRA Checking - 2010 $ 8,826.07 $ 8,821.37 $ 4,70
Credit Card Banking - 3010 $ 15,194.13 $ 14,594.43 $ 599.70
Subtotal $ 1,934,683.42 $  1,979,062.51 $ (44,379.09)
Community Bank CD 417024 5 mo. 5.00% 1/7/2025 $ 82,714.60 $ 81,685.14 $ 1,029.46
Banner Capital Bank CD 40499 12 mo. 4.45% 10112025  § 52,832.45 $ 52,832.45 $ -
Banner Capital Bank CD 47033 12 mo. 4.45% 10/112025  § 52,832.45 $ 52,832.45 $ -
Banner Capital Bank CD 45750 18 mo. 4.65% 1/9/2026 $ 114,018.41 $ 114,018.41 $ -
Banner Capital Bank CD 48218 18 mo. 4.65% 1/9/2026 $ 114,018.41 $ 114,018.41 $ -
Banner Capital Bank CD 47002 18 mo. 4.65% 1/13/2026 $ 113,232.,50 $ 113,232.50 $ -
Banner Capital Bank CD 7595 24 mo. 4.50% 4/72026 $ 40,000.00 $ 40,000.00 $ -
First State Bank CD 310411 5 mo. Hospital 4.40% 3/1/2025 $ 252,209.97 $ 252,209.97 $ -
First State Bank CD 410328 13 mo. 5.50% 3/5/2025 $ 111,454.65 $ 109,934.78 $ 1,519.87
First State Bank CD 410329 13 mo. 5.50% 3/5/2025 $ 111,454.65 $ 109,934.78 $ 1,519.87
First State Bank CD 410330 13 mo. 5.50% 3/5/2025 $ 116,435.56 $ 114,847.78 $ 1,587.78
First State Bank CD 410331 13 mo. 5.50% 3/5/2025 $ 54,470.42 $ 53,727.62 $ 742.80
First State Bank CD 410310 11 mo. 5.10% 7/14/2025 $ 107,575.47 $ 107,575.47 $ -
First State Bank CD 40026 12 mo. 3.94% 10/27/2025 $ 217,010.95 $ 217,010.95 $ -
CD Total $ 1,540,260.49 $ 1,533,860.71 $ 6,399.78
$  3,474,943.91 $  3,512,92322 $ (37,979.31)
Debt
Golf Clubhouse - CB #60233 / 0233-10 4.00% 7/15/2025 $ 10,576.67 $ 10,576.67 $ -
Sewer Relocate Forcemain w/DEQ 1.50% 6/15/2037 $ 96,506.50 $ 96,506.50 $ -
Sanitation Truck CB #0233-51469 1.89% 8/15/2026 $ 91,648.58 $ 91,648.58 $ -
Street Sweeper - Kinetic Leasing 3.00% 12/1/2025 $ 132,083.40 $ 132,083.40 $ -
Swimming Pool Bond 3.055% Ave 6/15/2034 $  1,145,000.00 $  1,145,000.00 $ -
Wastewater Bond 2.407% Ave 6/15/2034 $ 185,000.00 $ 185,000.00 $ -
Various Purpose - Annex & Subdivision 3.25% Ave 6/15/2039 $ 765,000.00 $ 765,000.00 $ -
Street Improvement Bond - Brown Street 3.26% Ave 9/1/2026 $ 48,000.00 $ 48,000.00 $ -
Street mprovement Bond - South St 620% % Ave  4/15/2028 $ 190,000.00 $ 190,000.00 $ -
$ 2,663,815.15 $  2,663,815.15 $ -




City of Alma
By Fiscal Year
Monthly Gas Sales & Usage

$ Usage $ Usage $ Usage

October '22 $ 27,750.18 19051| |October '23 $ 22,050.56 13521} |October '24 $ 25,255.19 14072
November '22 $ 60,216.83 47158| {November '23 $ 60,445.98 49681| |November '24 $ 51,513.96 33360
December '22 $ 102,233.03 89850{ |December ‘23 $ 74,089.13 62574{ |December ‘24

January '23 $ 121,127.64 90714} |January '24 $ 111,434.45 98716| |January '25

February '23 $ 111,851.75 85655| |February '24 $ 76,746.35 63982| |February '25

March '23 $ 73,011.93 64825| |March '24 $ 55,549.09 44904| |March '25

April '23 $ 42,633.47 36554| |April '24 $ 44,981.05 33775| |April 25

May '23 $ 28,015.07 20695| |May '24 $ 23,304.31 15246| |May ‘25

June '23 $ 17,376.32 9387| (June '24 $ 16,933.53 9116( |June 25

July '23 $ 17,890.75 9366| |July '24 $ 17,757.72 9274 (July '25

August '23 $ 17,117.97 8651| |August '24 $ 16,854.21 8432| |August '25

September ‘23 $ 17,032.34 9496| |September ‘24 $ 17,140.15 8916| |September '25 _

$ 636,257.28 | 491402 $ 537,286.53 418137 $ 76,769.15 47432
Budget| $ 530,000.00 | Budget| $ 550,000.00 | Budget| $ 550,000.00 |
| Gas Rates |
Residential General Services Residential General Services

October '22 0.9770| |October '23 0.9600| [October ‘24 1.2370 1.0500
November '22 0.9980| |November '23 0.9960| [November '24 1.3086 1.1216
December '22 0.9920| |December '23 0.9950| |December '24

January '23 1.1780| |January '24 0.9890| [January '25

February '23 1.1460| |February '24 1.0140| |February '25

March '23 0.9450| |March 24 0.9980| |[March '25

April '23 0.8920| |April '24 1.0060 1.0610| |April ‘25

May '23 0.9030| |May ‘24 0.8800 0.9630| [May '25

June '23 0.9120| |June '24 0.8522 0.9352| {June '25

July '23 0.9640| |July '24 0.9162 0.9992| [July '25

| August ‘23 0.9620| |August '24 0.9082 0.9912| |August '25

September '23 0.9730| |September ‘24 0.8854 0.9684| |September 25

| | |
Delivery Charge updated for the 2024-2025 fiscal year: Residential $0.943, General Services $0.756
Minimum Charge restructured October 1, 2014: Residential $12.25, General Services $28.70
Purchase Gas Char_qe varies monthly based on direct pricing from our natural gas supplier, NPGA

* Amounts are in month they are read, not due.
Includes Taxes



City of Alma
By Fiscal Year

Monthly Water Sales & Usage

$ Usage $ Usage $ Usage

October '22 $ 28,072.99 9,054 | [October 23 $ 30,390.85 7,594 | |October 24 $ 44,088.07 11,857
November '22 $ 18,823.10 4,040 | |November '23 $ 19,826.01 3,149 | |November'24 | $ 24,039.94 3,754
December 22 $ 16,660.80 2,935 | |December '23 $ 18,497.62 2,566 | [December 24
January '23 $ 17,250.06 3,259 | [January ‘24 $ 18,273.32 2,489 | [January '25
February '23 $ 16,283.07 2,730 | |February '24 $ 19,319.88 3,042 | |February '25
March 23 $ 16,102.65 2,636 | {March 24 $ 17,694.26 2,227 | |March '25
April '23 $ 19,499.93 4,512 | |April '24 $ 22,256.48 4,293 | |April'25
May "23 $ 32,467.27 10,536 | |May 24 $ 26,570.13 5,248 | |May "25
June '23 $ 32,528.35 8,188 | {June '24 $ 35,548.00 7,742 | |June 25
July '23 $ 34,281.03 9,020 | {July 24 $ 46,698.91 12,466 | (July'25
August '23 $ 43,203.92 13,266 | |August '24 $ 49,241.47 13,494 | |August ‘25
September ‘23 $ 36,347.48 10,457 | |September 24 $ 44,261.17 11,897 | [September 25

$ 311,520.65 80,633 $ 348,578.10 76,207 $ 68,128.01 15,611

Budget |'$ 280,000.00 | Budget $ 315,000.00 | Budget | $ 345,000.00 |
Water Rate

New Water Rates have been in effect since June 25, 2024

$21.50 Customer Charge
2.35 per 1,000 gal

* Amounts are in month they are read, not billed.

Includes taxes




Past Due
1-0080-2008
1-0400-0040
1-0500-0323
1-1470-1470
1-1690-3169
2-1930-3193
2-2230-0223
2-2260-0226
2-2510-0225
2-2800-1149
2-2810-1257
2-2830-0283
2-3320-0332
2-3560-3356
2-3570-1210
2-3650-0002
3-4130-1214
3-4140-0414
3-4230-1423
3-4580-3458
3-4870-4487
3-4900-0490
3-5000-0500
3-5130-0513
3-5190-0519
3-5200-0520
3-5230-0523
3-5360-0536
4-5890-3589B
4-5930-0593
4-5980-0598
4-6020-1602
4-6140-3614
4-6280-1173
4-7190-1719
4-7190-7719

Mighty Tidy

Waggoner insurance

John & Raetha Nelsen

Joshua Low

Zebadiah Swink

Nathan Bell

Shanda Fischer

Bauer-Torrey & Mach Funeral Home
Jeanette Contreras Gerald Schnack:
Savanah Wells

Ray Ruskamp

Dave & Phyllis Robertson

David Wells

Daniel Allen

John & Megan Paulsen

Dennis or Diane White

Jerry Mapes

Ralph Schroeder c/o Judy Thompsor
Jesse Merritt

Tabitha Smith

Love Hotels Alma NE, LLC

City of Alma - Golf Course

Tri State Striping

Nebr Dept of Transportation-Controll
CHS Agri Service EO

CHS Agri Service ND

CHS Agri Service BF

City of Alma - Recreation

Andrea McAleese

Tim & Laura Miller

Randal Brauer

Heather Webster

Brandon Johnson

Kelly Swanson

Austin Davis

Greg Mantz

$5,410.35

City of Alma
Utility Billing Balances as of November 25, 2024

198.64
3.00
96.72
105.68
12.85
25.00
84.34
15.08
300.00
108.95
53.35
145.84
213.05
25.00
25.00
4.49
72.12
10.00
129.76
144.62
1171.08
235.00
73.34
139.25
190.90
36.59
27.41
830.00
99.06
23.55
0.04
200.40
64.33
417.80
126.12
2.00

Collections
1-1170-1243C
1-139D-4139C
2-1860-0186C
2-1980-3198C
2-2000-1200C
2-2450-0002C
2-2570-0800C
2-2810-1176C
2-2950-1125C
2-3040-0833C
2-3260-1189C
3-4390-0440C
3-4420-1172C
3-4450-0001C
3-4550-0460C
3-4630-0001C
3-4760-1199C
3-4980-2498C
4-6170-5617C
4-6180-0001C
4-6410-0125C
4-6560-1257C
4-6650-0665C
4-7180-1225C

Disc/Lien
1-0300-0091
4-8905-2690

Past Due
Liens
Budget

Eric Sealander
Kacle Boydston
Kristine Osborne
Shawn Anderson
Morgan Hoppe
Jesse Goracke
Chad & Leslie Mickel
Shawn Harrison
Janet Rockey
Brenda Zimmerman
Mark Mazuch

Heidi Knox

Denise Wolf

Dan Marcum
Courtney Noland
Harlan County Auto & Bo
Theresa White
Benders Motorcycle Sen
Jesse Hughes
Richard Carter

Ted Aregi

Mark Stead

Scott Haeker
Shiela Nielsen
Marilyn Anderson
Shawn Feam

Alisa Kovar

Heidi Mackey
Bobby McCarley
Jamie Miller
Shannon Palmer
Cathy Swenson
Joe Voyles

Kurt Peterson
Erin Gehrig

287.79
319.38
176.47
151.98
100.99
238.79
254.52
607.97
3327.23
136.18
4,38
150.99
581.45
69.55
60.17
299.81
1383.78
202.76
11.59
8.67
522.59
448.94
352.71
474.72
146.43
272.30
636.92
487.01
277.77
740.83
45.63
417.89
749.61

$13,947.80

358.74
180.10

$ 538.84

5,410.35
538.84
1,876.45

$ 782564



CDBG Homeowner

CDBG Homeowner

CDBG Homeowner

Matt Harrison

Mustang Aviation, LLC

Roger Tischner
TOTAL

City of Alma
A/R Aging Summary
As of November 30, 2024

Current 1-30 31-60 61-90 >90 TOTAL
11142 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 111.42
9398 000 000 0.00 0.00 93.98
125.00 000 000 0.00 0.00 125.00
110.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 110.00
110.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 110.00
185.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 185.00
735.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 735.40
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RESOLUTION NO. _3-2025

WHEREAS; Alma Parrot Theatre, Inc., is currently using the Parrot Theatre building
in Alma for the purpose of showing movies that are available for the public to attend; and

WHEREAS; the City of Alma owns the Parrot Theatre building currently being used
by Alma Parrot Theatre, Inc.; and

WHEREAS; a Commerical Lease Agreement has been drafted by the City attorney
to lease the Parrot Theatre building to Alma Parrot Theatre, Inc. which needs to be approved
by the City Council,
